THE DATASHEET OF
AD7243ARZ-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
a LC2MOS
12-Bit Serial DACPORT
AD7243
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
INPUT SHIFT REGISTER

(RW-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range
Relative Accuracy
(LSB) Package Description
Package
Option
AD7243ANZ –40°C to +85°C ±1 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
AD7243BNZ –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
AD7243ARZ –40°C to +85°C ±1 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-16
AD7243ARZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±1 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-16
AD7243BQ –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 16-Lead Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [CERDIP] Q-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
3/2020—Rev. A to Rev. B
Updated Outline Dimensions ....................................................... 12